
  

 

29th September 2023 
 

Big Draw 2023 
Thank you to everybody who came to our Big Draw event in aid of MacMillan. The children had a variety of artistic 

activities to do that allowed them to explore the effect that their senses have on how they interact with the world 

and how they can express this artistically. The children all had a lot of fun and so did the staff. We are extremely 

grateful for all of your donations and your support!  We will let you know how much we raised next week. 

 

What & When! 

Class Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Seal Uniform Woodland PE PE Uniform 

Turtle Uniform PE PE Uniform Woodland 

Dolphin Woodland Uniform PE Uniform PE 

Kittiwake Uniform Uniform PE Woodland PE 

 

FOBS 
Night out with FOBS: We are holding a FOBS social evening at The Lord Nelson pub in Burnham Thorpe on Thursday 

12th October from 7pm onwards.  This will be a chance to meet the current team, chat about proposed events for 

this year, suggest some new ideas and generally have a chat and a giggle with like-minded people!  

Bags2School: The next Bags2School collection is on the 3rd October. Please donate your unwanted (and in good 

condition) clothes, shoes, linen and kids toys, and bring them to the school’s main entrance by 9am on this coming 

Tuesday. Many thanks. 

Christmas Card Project: The children have just completed their Christmas card designs, which are now winging their 

way to the printers. Soon you will receive your child's Christmas card design with information as to how to order 

cards and other products with their design on, including Christmas cards, gift tags, mugs, tea towels, wrapping paper 

and eco bags. They make wonderful Christmas gifts for family and friends while helping raise funds for the school. 

Good Work Awards/Values Awards 

 

 

SEALS: William (because you have been trying really 
hard to write your name) 
TURTLES: Elsie Mae (because you worked really hard in 
PE) 
DOLPHINS: Shay (because of your excellent descriptive 
work in English)  
KITTIWAKES: Pippin (because, in Science, you 
recognised an error and saw a way of solving the 
problem – excellent STEM skills!) 
 

Ella (because you have been aspiring to get better at 
your letter formation) 
Henry (because you have aspired to try your best in 
your learning) 
Jack (because you are trying your best and aspiring to 
be a great Year 4) 
Henry (because you always try your best, achieving and 
supporting everyone – true aspiration!) 



  

 

Dates 

Thursday 28th September - APHS Open Evening 6.30pm – 8.30pm 

Monday 2nd –Wednesday 4th October – Y5/6 Kingswood Residential 

Tuesday 3rd October - Bags2School Collection 

Tuesday 10th October – Individual and sibling school photos 

Thursday 12th October - FOBS Night Out   

Friday 13th October – Harvest Festival at 9.00 am in the school hall 

Friday 20th October – Last day of term 

Monday 30th October – Term starts 

Wednesday 8th & Thursday 9th November – Parents Evening 

Friday 17th November – Children in Need 

Tuesday 12th December – 1.30pm Christmas Production 

Wednesday 13th December – 6pm Christmas Production 

Wednesday 20th December – Christingle at St Mary’s Church & Christmas Dinner  

Wednesday 20th December – Last day of term 

Thursday 4th January 2024– Spring Term Starts 

Friday 16th February – Last day of term 

Monday 26th February – Term starts 

Wednesday 27th March – Last day of term  

Monday 15th April – Summer term starts 

Friday 24th May – Last day of term 

Monday 3rd June – Term starts 

Wednesday 19th June – Sports Day 9.00am – 13.00pm 

Monday 24th - Friday 28th June – Holkham Woodland Week 

Wednesday 3rd July – Friday 5th July - Transition (internal and 

APHS) 

Friday 19th July – Finish for the Summer Holidays 


